JSC “PROTON–ELECTROTEX”
19 Leskova, 302027, Orel, RUSSIA, Fax : +7 (4862) 41-00-56 Phones : +7 (4862) 43-41-39 / 43-41-40
E-mail: eletex@eletex.ru / eltex@orel.ru; I-net: www.eletex.ru
2007-Nov-13 V1.0 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  D171-500-12 page 1 of 3
PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
Rectifier Stud Diode
Type D171-500-12

12.4
(4.882)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
D 171 500 12 N
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. D — Rectifier Diode
2. Design version
3. Average forward current, A
4. Polarity: X – Cathode to Stud; Anode to Stud – no symbol
5. Voltage code
6. Ambient conditions: N – normal; T – tropical
JSC “PROTON–ELECTROTEX”
19 Leskova, 302027, Orel, RUSSIA, Fax : +7 (4862) 41-00-56 Phones : +7 (4862) 43-41-39 / 43-41-40
E-mail: eletex@eletex.ru / eltex@orel.ru; I-net: www.eletex.ru
2007-Nov-13 V1.0 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  D171-500-12 page 3 of 3
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Package type: D.SB1
Type of screw W H
Metric Screw Type C M24x1,5 18
Metric Screw Type B(upon request) M20x1,5 18
ColorsPolarity Example of code
designation
Reference
designation Anode Cathode
Normal Anode to stud D171-500-12 - Red tube
Reverse Cathode to stud D171-500X-12 Black tube -
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.